

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM

MAT SUIT– 135/2024 (CIS- 135/2024)

PRESENT: KALLOL CHATTOPADHYAY
DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM
J.O. CODE- WB00641

Smt. Chandana Biswas.....Petitioner
VS
Sri Bhabani Sankar Paira.....Respondent

Order No. 01, date 05.08.2024

This is an application filed by the petitioner namely **Smt. Chandana Biswas** U/S 25 of the Special Marriage Act, 1954, supported by an affidavit.

Perused the same. Heard the Ld. Advocate.

Court fees paid.

Admit the same. Register it as Matrimonial Suit.

Requisites put in. P. Fees paid.

Issue the same.

Fix: **27.09.2024** for **S/R and appearance**.

District Judge
Jhargram