

Order No. 07 dated 16.07.2025.

Today is fixed for W/S by respondent.

Both parties file hazira through advocate.

Respondent files time petition to file W/S. Let the same be kept with the record.

Considered.

To 29.08.2025 for filing W/S as last chance i/d exparte.

**Judge,Family Court,
Jhargram.**